7"
2 5

.__Jlg

.\J

!
2

L
707
62 —  pem D¢

149"

FLEXIBLE
TUBE

i,

¥

LU
367 SQ.

e
1685

FRONT VIEW

44 w||.J
FOR Im?u.OSD_l OF MOTOR ¢ FAN WHEEL T m%ﬁwb._.m._ﬁ_“ﬁw
ASSY. 5" ADDITIONA " TYP 27— ;
NAL HEAD ROOM REQUIRED. T 13, MTGHOLES,
— 3
= ;
5" R _ _
3 g "
— 7 23 STL.PLATE xcm_umz,aéz LUG (@) N | 28! I
(=l ﬁ T o
12 GA.STL—~_ u *
= U T |
e ] g | o
o ™ _ 7 = L
|* T T T = L 2
a | " ~ o =
o, = L) 1 | L -] |
._ .ﬁ 1 1 n
T P T
| 1
| ——
| | |
| | —_— u.4
— 2 N L8
x jeu _Y (5
» ¥ qw. i
w
14GA.STL. Wz
= (W]
F m :
9z 2
Zi¢ [2GASTL. ko Tz | o
2 p S o
( T = .
| / 2 ©
\ i M {
= ® l — 1
-] [+] M ¥
hi HMJ o
= o
ik ,
2 of o _— \
| | E B o
: PLAN VIEW
: - el
e T~ 22" 311
U e . CERTIFICATION
% DU - I i - THIS DRAWING IS CERTIFIED TO BE
SIDE VIEW LOGATING DIM. FOR MORRECK .
_SIDE VIEW_ V& DIA. MTG. HOLES BY: DATE;

MULTIPLE RATING TABLES

SPECIFICATIONS NOTES

|. MOTOR SHALL BE 10 HP. 3600 RPM,230-460/| |. INLET CAN BE ROTATED AT 90° INCREMENTS IN FIELD.
INLET VELOCITY|OUTLET VELOCITY| EXTERNAL S.P K !
iy (12" DIA) {14"DIA) {INCHES W.G.) 60/ 3 2. OUTLET CAN BE ROTATED AT 45° NCREMENTS IN FIELD.
45 732 0 2. DRUM CAPACITY: 7.5 CU. FT. 3. THIS DRAWING IS FOR A STANDARC 30FBS5 DUST

= . i i 0,_ COLLECTOR. ANY DEPARTURE FRON THIS DESIGN SHALL
4000 5095 3738 6.7 3. FILTER AREA SHALL BE 200 SQ.FT. REQUIRE SPECIAL FABRICATION S&AN INCREASE IN COST
3500 4458 327 8.4" 4 INLET @ 12" 1.D. 4.THIS PRINT IS NOT CERTIFIED FOR CONSTRUCTION PUR -
- . 5.NET WT: _Ow.._ rm._m.m.. SHIPPING WT:I386 LBS. g Wm%,mmwcb_c—u_.mwwwﬂu_%.—.ummumwﬁ m_._%b__.__mo BY TORIT ENG. DEPT

3000 382l 2804 9:9 6. FAN SIZE: 16 3 x 33, MAT'L HANDLING DESIGN. & e oF MOTOR SUPPLIED OR SPESIFED MAY VARY FROM
NOMINAL HEIGHT SHOWN. TORIT WILL VERIFY WHERE REQD.

TORIT DIVISION, DONALDSON COMPANY, INC.
P.0. BOX 1299 - MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING

MODEL NO. 30FB55CYC LONE

prRAWN: T. [l t5.

DRWG.

APP'D: L.PIERCE

30-003

Nison F_ 2-78




M MODELS

P R T R R A IR R R}

sataamrssesassssnesssEaE TR e

T T R I B R R

FB MODELS

J

DRUM MODELS

CONE ADAPTER
AVAILABLE FOR
WELDING IN FIELD
WHEN CONVERTING
TO 55 BASE

‘--.--.......-.-.....-.--c....u..-.---.--.-oc..-...-.--.---.--.....-...--.-.-..-...--.....---...‘-.......-.....-‘-.‘------....n

31

HOPPER MODELS

PARTS SCHEDULE

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

| |SPECIFY

MQOTOR H_ 3600RPM

20 |8PP.-06239-00

DRIVE SCREW 5A6-8X3/4

8PP -10928-00

PLATE MOTOR MTG

8PP -09009-0/

BOLT HEX I/2-13X1

WHEEL ASY(| I8 BORE)

8PP -02010-04

BOLT HEX 5/16-1B X3/4

|
4
| |4MA-00303-05
8
|

3EA -12499-0l

BLOWER HSG ASY

26|8PP -09003-03

BOLT HEX 1/4-20X3/4

Nwlo|~|o o |[b]oi|r]|— M-

26|8PP -05011-08

NUT HEX 1/4 -20

o

4MA-00320-03

INLET TRANSITION

4MA-12508-00

CONE 8 UPPER _CYL ASY

]

]

25G -14750-03

CABINET BASE COMPLETE]

>

4MA-14729- 0l

DUST DRAWER ASY

o

3EA-14773-01

DOOR ASY COMPLETE

154l 4 [BPP-0900606

WASHER FLAT 1/4

THUMB SCREW ¥a-20x | Ja

15C| 4 |8PP- 18921 -00

RING RE TAINING 174

16 [4MA-1 1158- 00

STRIKE PLURTED

|
|
|
4
58| 4 |spPp- 18920-00,
4
4
|

17 MA-12401-06

FM EXHAUST TRANS

PARTS SCHEDUL

ITEMS (LESS
FOLLOWING |

E.. ....... 30FB

NOTES 30FB IS COMPOSED OF THE ABOVE

ITEM |7) AND THE
TEMS

8 |54 |8PP-09003-03

BOLT HEX 1/4 20X 3/4

S |54|8PP -09011-08

NUT HEX ¥4-20

18 6MM-11694-02

PANEL END

MANIFOLD ASY

20 4MA-12497-00

FB TRANSITION

|

19 |2 |4MA-12543-00
|
8

21 4MA-11695-02

FILTER TUBE ASY

22| 8 |8PP -03005-00

CLAMP HOSE

- PLUS ITEM 23 (55 BASE COMPLE
23] 1 [25G-12269-01 [ 55 BASE COMPLETE
24| 4 [4MA-10745- 01 | LEG ASY

25| 2 |8PP-12418 - 00| CLAMP HOSE

26| | |[8PP-03029-00| FLEXIBLE HOSE

27| 1 |3EA-104I7- 00

DRUM COVER ASY

28|20|8PP-09008-04

BOLT HEX 3/8-16X |

29|20 |8PP-0901 - 10

NUT HEX 3/8-16

30] 3 [BMM-10702-02

ANGLE INSERT

4 NOTEs 30FB55 |

PARTS_ SCHEDULE........ 30 FB 55

S COMPQSED OF ALL

ITEMS ON 30FB (LESS ITEM I3)
ANDITEM 23 (55 BASE COMPLETE}

PARTS SCHEDULE........ . HOPPERS

NOTESHOPPER MODELS ARE COMPOSED OF
PARTS SCHEDULE 30FM OR 30FB
(LESSITEM13) AND ITEM 3|

3111 3EA -0030504] HOPPER BASE ASY
INCLUDESS

28 |16 |8PP -09008-04 | BOLT HEX 3/8-I6X|

29|16 |8PP -0901 - 10 | NUT HEX 3/8-16

32| 4 |4AMA-10748- 00 LEG ASY

TORIT DIVISION, DONALDSON COMPANY, INC.
P.0. BOX 1299 - MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

PARTS SCHEDULE COMPOSITE
30 CYCLONE COLLECTORS

DRAWNS C. SWAGGERT |DRWG. 30 -0Q7

NO.

APP'DS L.PIERCE  |RevE-5-4 77




